RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Form PTO-1595 PA	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TENTS ONLY Docket 71790/6672
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):    Albert L. Desanto    Jerry L. Wilson  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  [] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger  [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name  [] Other  Execution Date: 3/19/03 by Albert J. Desanto    3/27/03 by Jerry L. Wilson	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Sage Technology, LLC 976 S. Andreasen, Suite B Escondido, CA 92029
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)10/310,662  Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:  FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY  120 S. La Salle, Suite 1600  Chicago, IL 60603-3406	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  [ ] Enclosed  [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 06-1135
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James J. Schumann Name of person signing  Date: 04/16/03	
Total number of pages, including attachments and document: 3	

04/09/03 10:48 FAX 8585520095

RightFAX

04/09/2003 700027699

**2**002

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office PENTS ONLY Docket 71790/6672
	TIATIO ONDI
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Albert L. Desanto Jerry L. Wilson  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date:	2. Name and address of seceiving party(ics):  Sage Technology, LLC  976 S. Andreasen, Suite B  Escondido, CA 92029
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)10/310,662	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY 120 S. La Salle, Suite 1600 Chicago, IL 60603-3406	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	[ ] Raclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
<u>.</u>	8. Deposit account number: 06-1135
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
,	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the faregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Copy of the original document.	
James J. Schumann Name of person signing	Date: 04/09/03
Total number of pages, including attachments and decument; 3	
TOWN HUMBER OF PARES, MORRITHE STREET, SAID OF	

**DOCKET 71790** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Albert J. Desanto of 56 Cypress Way, Rolling Hills Estates, California 90274 and Jerry L. Wilson of 28808 White Oak Drive, Sun City, California, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to SAGE TECHNOLOGY, LLC, a California limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of California with its principal place of business at Escondido, California, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

## ADJUSTABLE LIGHTING SYSTEM

(Docket No. 71790) which has been executed by us and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

We each agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

DATE: 3-19-, 2003

DATE: 3/27/-03, 2003

71790Ass.001

PATENT REEL: 013630 FRAME: 0791

DOCKET: 71790

STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS. COUNTY OF

On Mar, 21 , 2003 , before me, Sukhart K. Sidhy, personally appeared Albert . Desanto, personally known to me -OR- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) SS. COUNTY OF SAN 1) (EGG)

on MARCH 17, 2003, before me, TRACY personally appeared Jerry L. Wilson personally known to me -OR- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

TRACY DICKSON COMM, #1339261 OTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 12, **200**6

71790Ass.001

**PATENT** RECORDED: 04/09/2003 REEL: 013630 FRAME: 0792